AMENDMENT

COLUMBUS-PHENIX CITY TRANSPORTATION STUDY
POLICY COMMITTEE

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE GEORGIA SECTION OF THE 2045
METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION PLAN (MTP) AND THE 2018-2021
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP)

WHEREAS the Governors of Georgia and Alabama have designated the
Columbus Department of Planning as the Metropolitan Planning Organization
(MPO) for the Columbus-Phenix City (C-PCTS) urban area; and

WHEREAS it is necessary to amend the Georgia (Chattahoochee County) section
of the 2045 Metropolitan Transportation Plan (MTP) and the 2018-2021
Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) to modify an existing project; and

¢ P.L No. 0013743 ~ SR 520/US 280 EB & WB @ Bagley Creek —2 MI SE
of Cusseta (Bridge Improvements). Increase the funding for the CST Phase
from $2,897,332.00 to $5,272,979.90 ($4,220783.92 TFed and
$1,055,195.98 Local).

BE IT RESOLVED that the Columbus-Phenix City Transportation Study Policy
Committee approves the amendment of the Georgia Section of the 2045 Metropolitan
Transportation Plan and the 2018-2021 Transportation Improvement Program to increase
budget for the CST Phase of this project.

L

Mayor B.H, “Skip” Henderson, I1I, Chairman

Columbus-Phenix City Transportation Study
Policy Committee

Ot b,0000

Date

A eﬁt: L f ua-\_,/
“Rick Jones, flanm'ng Director




PI #0013743 — SR 520 / US 280 EB & WB @ Bagley Creek 2 MI SE of Cusseta
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Bridge Improvements

Project #: Project Length (MI): County: Chattahoochee
P.1. #: 0013743 Existing Lanes: DOT District:
TIP #: Proposed Lanes: CONG DIST:
Funding Code: Z001 RDC:
Funding: State/US #: Local RD#
Project Phase | $ Source | FY18 |FY19 |FY20 | FY21 | Total
Preliminary Eng.| Fed/State | Auth. $0 $0 $0 $0
Right-of Way Fed/State $0 | Auth $0 $0 $0
Utilities $0 $0 $0| $100 $100
Construction Fed/State $0 $0 $0 | $5,275| $5,275
Project Cost $0 $0 $0 | $5,375| $5,375
Federal Cost $0 $0 $0 | $4,300| $4,300
State Cost $0 $0 $0| $1,075| $1,075
Local Cost $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Comments: Total amount of UTL - $100,000.00 and CST — $5,275,979.90

2 1983

Cowale
s,
ealt WEI7




Project Name: SR 520/ US 280 @ Bagley Creek

Project ID:

Project Description: Replace bridge over Bagley Creek.

County: Chattahoochee
P.I1.# 0013743

Length (Miles):

# of Existing Lanes:

# of Lanes Planned:

DOT District #: 3

Congressional Dist. #: 2

RC: River Valley

Average Daily Traffic Volumes:

FY 2020 - 2025 Short

FY 2026 - FY 2045 Long

—eoiSebiiane Range Cost Range Cost

Preliminary Engineering (PE): $ Authorized $
Right-of-Way (ROW): $ Authorized $
Construction (UTL & CST): $ 5,375,979.90 $
Project Cost $ 5.375,979.90 $
Federal Cost ($) $ 4,300,783.92 $
State Cost ($) $ 1,075,195.98 $
Local Cost ($) $ $

PROJECT LOCATION

199




